
  IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
In re: 
 
CBC RESTAURANT CORP, et al.,1 

 
Debtors. 

  
Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 23-10245 (KBO) 
 
(Jointly Administered) 
 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I, Scott M. Ewing, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants 
LLC (KCC), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-captioned case. 

 
On June 4, 2023, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC caused to 

be served the following document via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached hereto as 
Exhibit A. The following document has been redacted from disclosure on this certificate of 
service: 

 
 SSCP Adequate Assurance Package (6.3.2023) 

 
Dated: June 5, 2023  

/s/ Scott M. Ewing  
Scott M. Ewing   

 KCC 
222 N. Pacific Coast Highway, 3rd Floor 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
Tel 310.823.9000 

 
1. The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification number, 

include CBC Restaurant Corp. (0801), Corner Bakery Holding Company (3981), and CBC Cardco, Inc. (1938). The 
Debtors’ service address is 121 Friends Lane, Ste 301, Newtown, PA 18940. 
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Exhibit A
Lease/Contract Counterparties Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
American Dishwashing Systems Inc Jose Munguia Ads.i@sbcglobal.net
Atlantic Realty Co Inc ARC Mgmt LLC John Antonacci VP & Counsel jantonacci@arcrealty.com
Bakery Ventures Ruth Blankenship ruth@yourvillageinn.com
Ballard Spahr LLP Christine L Barba barbac@ballardspahr.com

Ballard Spahr LLP Dustin P Branch, Nahal Zarnighian
branchd@ballardspahr.com; 
zarnighiann@ballardspahr.com; 

Ballard Spahr LLP
Leslie C. Heilman, Laurel D. Roglen, 
Margaret A. Vesper

heilmanl@ballardspahr.com, 
roglenl@ballardspahr.com, 
vesperm@ballardspahr.com

Barclay Damon LLP Niclas A Ferland, Ilan Markus
nferland@barclaydamon.com, 
imarkus@barclaydamon.com

Bewley Lassleben Miller LLP Ernie Zachary Park Ernie.Park@Bewleylaw.Com
C&L Cafe Randy Ivie randyiviecbc@gmail.com
Cafe Foods Michalle Holt michalle@westarfoods.com
CBC Oklahoma Ruben Arrocha rarrocha22@gmail.com
Central VA Shahid A Ali shahid_ali@hotmail.com

Clark Hill PLC Karen M Grivner 
bfranke@clarkhill.com, 
ahornisher@clarkhill.com

Colony Northstar Keisha Freeman kfreeman@clns.com
Cornerstone Mary Dillenbeck mary@cuttersgroup.com
Cutter Group Mary Dillenbeck mary@cuttersgroup.com
DK Connections LLC zhammer@aacrealty.com
Dykema Patrick L Huffstickler PHuffstickler@dykema.com
El Centro College Keisha Farrington kfrarrington@dcccd.edu
FEAST California Mike Tasevski mtasevski@beshayenterprises.com

FrankGecker LLP Joseph D Frank, Karen V Newbury
jfrank@fgllp.com; 
knewbury@fgllp.com

Friedman Law Group PC J Bennett Friedman Esq jfriedman@flg-law.com
Glen Dresser Law Offices of Glen Dresser gombd@aol.com
Goldberg Weprin Finkel Goldstein J Ted Donovan tdonovan@GWFGLAW.COM
Golden State Larry Iwasaki larry.iwasaki@ourcbc.net
Goulston & Storrs Douglas Rosner drosner@goulstonstorrs.com
Gray Reed Mike W Bishop Senior Counsel mbishop@grayreed.com
Half Baked LLC Paul Fratus pfratus@halfbakedkytn.com
Hogan McDaniel Daniel K Hogan dkhogan@dkhogan.com
Holland & Knight Louis Rouleau louis.rouleau@hklaw.com

Infinite Chemical & Service Co lnc Scott Meneou infinitecsinc@yahoo.com
Jackson & Campbell PC Mitchell B Weitzman mweitzman@jackscamp.com

Jackson Walker LLP Michael S Held, J Machir Stull
mheld@jw.com; 
mstull@jw.com

John & Catherine MacArthur Foundation Joshua Mintz JMintz@MACFOUND.ORG

Kelley Drye & Warren LLP Robert L LeHane, Jennifer D Raviele
rlehane@kelleydrye.com, 
jraviele@kelleydrye.com

Law Office of Susan E Kaufman LLC Susan E Kaufman skaufman@skaufmanlaw.com
McGarrigle Kenney & Zampiello APC Patrick C McGarrigle PatrickM@mkzlaw.com
Meltzer Purtill & Stelle LLC Charles A Valente cvalente@mpslaw.com
Michael T Etmund Attorney Moss & Barnett Mike.Etmund@lawmoss.com
MX Restaurants Miguel Garza miguel.garza@ssglobalfoods.com
Neo Fourno Dimitri Dimitropoulos dimitri@ohiokilts.com
NuCo2 LLC krussell-alejo@nuco2.com
Offit Kurman PA Brian J McLaughlin Brian.McLaughlin@offitkurman.com
Offit Kurman PA Frances Wilburn fwilburn@offitkurman.com
Pandya Management LLC General Counsel jaypandya@rohangroup.net
RKO Kandi Owens rowens@tyler.net
Roberta Torres bertachavez5@gmail.com
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Exhibit A
Lease/Contract Counterparties Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Ross Banks May Cron & Cavin PC James V Lombardi III jlombardi@rossbanks.com
Saul Ewing LLP Monique B DiSabatino monique.disabatino@saul.com
Silver State Ali Navaie ali.navaie@silverstaterestaurants.com

Spencer Fane Bone McAllester Mark Bogdanowicz

mbogdanowica@spencerfane.com; 
achase@spencerfane.com; 
ericvanhorn@spencerfane.com

Stutzman Bromberg Esserman & Plifka David A Klingler klingler@sbep-law.com
Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP Michael P ONeil MONeil@taftlaw.com

The Deitch Law Office Michael Deitch

mike@deitchlaw.com, 
mary@deitchlaw.com, 
lois@deitchlaw.com

Womble Bond Dickinson US LLP Matthew P Ward matthew.ward@wbd-us.com
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